Agency

HHS - ASPR
DOT

DOT

HHS - CDC
SBA

USDA
USDA

DOL

HHS - ASPR
SBA
Treasury

HHS - NIH
Treasury
USDA

ED

HHS - HRSA
USDA
CNCS
Treasury

HHS - FDA
Treasury
DOL

DOT
DOC

DOL
DOD
RRB
SBA

GSA
USDA

Account

009-90-0140
021-15-0548

021-04-0110

009-20-0943
028-00-1152

005-03-0408
005-03-9913

012-05-0179
009-90-0150
028-00-1152
015-05-1894

Program/Activity

Public Health and Social Services Emergency
Fund

Highway Infrastructure Programs

Aviation Manufacturing Jobs Protection
Program

CDC-wide Activities and Program Supports
Disaster Loans Program Account

Food Supply Chain and Agriculture Pandemic
Response Program Acco

Office of the Secretary

State Unemployment Insurance and
Employment Service Operations

Defense Production Act

Disaster Loans Program Account

Air Carrier Worker Support

009-25-9915; 009 Research and Antiviral Development

015-05-0161
005-45-2500
018-10-0251
009-15-0350
005-03-9913
485-00-2728
015-05-1889

009-10-9911
015-05-0142
012-05-0168

021-12-8106
006-40-0201

012-05-1800

007-15-0361

446-00-0117

028-00-0800

023-30-4549
005-63-1951

Emergency Capital Investment Fund
Marketing Services

Education Stabilization Fund

Health Resources and Services

Office of the Secretary

Operating Expenses

Economic Stabilization Program Account

Vaccine Efficacy and Supply Chain Monitoring
State Small Business Credit Initiative

Short Time Compensation Programs
Grants-in-aid for Airports (Airport and Airway
Trust Fund)

Minority Business Development

Federal Additional Unemployment
Compensation Program, Recovery

Defense Production Act Program Account
Railroad Unemployment Insurance Extended
Benefit Payments

Restaurant Revitalization Fund

Federal Citizen Services Fund

Rural Community Facilities Program Account

Estimated
Rescission Amount

(SM)

9,911.82
2,242.86

1,741.19

1,739.00
1,474.32

1,356.55
1,130.72

1,000.00
864.14
859.26

784.07

507.71
290.89
395.91
391.93
330.02
327.04
286.96
200.00

148.00
150.00
141.84

133.91
99.04

94.30
61.38
83.08
80.95

71.48
69.94




DOI

DOT
Treasury
Treasury
Treasury
DOI

State

SBA

SBA

SBA

ED

HHS - ACF
FCC

DOL

HHS - ACF

HHS - ACF

HHS - ACF
HUD

USDA
ED

HHS -CMS
DOC

FTC

SBA
HUD
EPA
DOC
HHS - HRSA
DHS
HUD

ED

ED

RRB

ED

ED

HUD
Treasury
DHS
HUD
Treasury
NEA
DOT

010-76-2100
021-12-2815
015-45-0921
015-05-0124
015-45-0919
010-18-1611

014-05-1158
028-00-0500
028-00-0500
028-00-0500
018-50-1100
009-70-1552
356-00-0100
012-18-0400
009-70-1536

009-70-1515

009-70-1515
025-09-0303

005-63-2081
018-10-1000
009-38-0511
006-60-0560
370-00-0100
028-00-0400
025-03-0302
020-00-0108
006-60-0561
009-15-0350
024-65-0566
025-03-0313
018-45-0202
018-10-0101
446-00-8237
018-80-0800
018-80-0800
025-09-0320
015-05-0150
024-70-0413
025-29-0144
015-45-0912
417-00-0100
021-56-0130

Operation of Indian Programs
Relief for Airports

Business Systems Modernization
Homeowner Assistance Fund
Operations Support

Resource Management

Sudan Claims

Emergency EIDL Grants

Emergency EIDL Grants

Emergency EIDL Grants

Institute of Education Sciences
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families
Salaries and Expenses

Salaries and Expenses

Children and Families Services Programs
Payments to States for the Child Care and
Development Block Gran

Payments to States for the Child Care and
Development Block Gran

Project-based Rental Assistance

Rural Housing Insurance Fund Program
Account

School Improvement Programs

Program Management

Broadband Connectivity Fund

Salaries and Expenses

Entrepreneurial Development Program
Tenant Based Rental Assistance

Environmental Programs and Management

Connecting Minority Communities Fund
Health Resources and Services
Operations and Support, CISA
Native American Programs
Student Aid Administration
Indian Education

Limitation on Administration
Program Administration
Program Administration
Housing for the Elderly
Emergency Rental Assistance
Federal Assistance, FEMA

Fair Housing Activities
Taxpayer Services

Grants and Administration
Salaries and Expenses

56.72
54.53
52.51
52.07
51.79
51.47

47.99
47.95
47.95
47.95
45.67
45.38
40.81
31.06
28.55

27.77

27.77
27.03

26.79
26.39
20.85
15.40
14.91
14.30
14.08
11.09
10.69
10.16
9.23
8.84
8.57
6.63
13.92
6.13
6.13
4.68
3.58
3.45
3.39
3.36
3.25
3.01




IMLS

RRB
DOL
DHS
DOL
HUD

DOT

DOT
DOL

USDA
International
Assistance
Programs
HHS - CMS

HHS - PHSSEF
HHS - CMS
DOE

NEH

DHS

State

State

USDA
International
Assistance
Programs
DOJ

DOT

DOT

474-00-0300

446-00-0117
012-19-1200
024-55-0540
012-16-0143
025-09-0237

021-27-1774

021-27-1775
012-15-0163

005-60-1232

184-15-1035
009-38-0516

009-90-0140
009-38-0519
019-20-0222
418-00-0200
024-58-0530
014-25-1143

014-05-0209

005-45-2501

184-05-1037
011-03-0134
021-04-0102

021-04-5423

Office of Museum and Library Services: Grants
and Administration

Railroad Unemployment Insurance Extended
Benefit Payments

Salaries and Expenses

Operations and Support, ICE

Salaries and Expenses

Housing for Persons with Disabilities
Northeast Corridor Grants to the National
Railroad Passenger Cor

National Network Grants to the National
Railroad Passenger Corpo

Salaries and Expenses

Distance Learning, Telemedicine, and
Broadband Program

International Disaster Assistance

State Grants and Demonstrations

Public Health and Social Services Emergency
Fund

Quality Improvement Organizations

Science

Grants and Administration

Operations and Support, CBP

Migration and Refugee Assistance

Educational and Cultural Exchange Programs

Payments to States and Possessions

Economic Support Fund

Justice Information Sharing Technology
Salaries and Expenses

Essential Air Service and Rural Airport
Improvement Fund

2.05

2.00
1.76
1.56
1.46
1.20

1.00

1.00
0.97

0.61

0.50
0.32

0.31
0.29
0.23
0.19
0.11
0.03

0.02

0.02

0.01
0.00068
0.00009

0.00004
28,017.78
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