			Estimated	
			Rescission Amount	
Agency	Account	Program/Activity	(\$M)	
		Public Health and Social Services Emergency		
HHS - ASPR	009-90-0140	Fund	9,911.82	
DOT	021-15-0548	Highway Infrastructure Programs	2,242.86	
		Aviation Manufacturing Jobs Protection	,	
DOT	021-04-0110	Program	1,741.19	
HHS - CDC	009-20-0943	CDC-wide Activities and Program Supports	1,739.00	
SBA	028-00-1152	Disaster Loans Program Account	1,474.32	
SDA	020-00-1132	Food Supply Chain and Agriculture Pandemic	1,474.32	
USDA	005-03-0408	Response Program Acco	1,356.55	
USDA	005-03-9913	Office of the Secretary	1,130.72	
OSDA	003-03-3313	State Unemployment Insurance and	1,130.72	
DOL	012-05-0179	Employment Service Operations	1,000.00	
HHS - ASPR	009-90-0150	Defense Production Act	864.14	
SBA	028-00-1152	Disaster Loans Program Account	859.26	
	015-05-1894	Air Carrier Worker Support	784.07	
Treasury	013-03-1694	All Carrier Worker Support	764.07	
HHS - NIH	009-25-9915; 009	Research and Antiviral Development	507.71	
Treasury	015-05-0161	Emergency Capital Investment Fund	290.89	
USDA	005-45-2500	Marketing Services	395.91	
ED	018-10-0251	Education Stabilization Fund	391.93	
HHS - HRSA	009-15-0350	Health Resources and Services	330.02	
USDA	005-03-9913	Office of the Secretary	327.04	
CNCS	485-00-2728	Operating Expenses	286.96	
Treasury	015-05-1889	Economic Stabilization Program Account	200.00	
HHS - FDA	009-10-9911	Vaccine Efficacy and Supply Chain Monitoring	148.00	
	015-05-0142	State Small Business Credit Initiative	150.00	
Treasury DOL	013-03-0142	Short Time Compensation Programs	141.84	
DOL	012-03-0108	Grants-in-aid for Airports (Airport and Airway	141.04	
DOT	021-12-8106	Trust Fund)	133.91	
DOC	006-40-0201	Minority Business Development	99.04	
БОС	000-40-0201	Federal Additional Unemployment	99.04	
DOL	012-05-1800	Compensation Program, Recovery	94.30	
DOD	007-15-0361	Defense Production Act Program Account	61.38	
RRB	446-00-0117	Railroad Unemployment Insurance Extended Benefit Payments	83.08	
SBA	028-00-0800	Restaurant Revitalization Fund	80.95	
GSA	023-30-4549	Federal Citizen Services Fund	71.48	
USDA	005-63-1951	Rural Community Facilities Program Account	69.94	

DOI	010-76-2100	Operation of Indian Programs	56.72
DOT	021-12-2815	Relief for Airports	54.53
Treasury	015-45-0921	Business Systems Modernization	52.51
Treasury	015-05-0124	Homeowner Assistance Fund	52.07
Treasury	015-45-0919	Operations Support	51.79
DOI	010-18-1611	Resource Management	51.47
State	014-05-1158	Sudan Claims	47.99
SBA	028-00-0500	Emergency EIDL Grants	47.95
SBA	028-00-0500	Emergency EIDL Grants	47.95
SBA	028-00-0500	Emergency EIDL Grants	47.95
ED	018-50-1100	Institute of Education Sciences	45.67
HHS - ACF	009-70-1552	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families	45.38
FCC	356-00-0100	Salaries and Expenses	40.81
DOL	012-18-0400	Salaries and Expenses	31.06
HHS - ACF	009-70-1536	Children and Families Services Programs	28.55
		Payments to States for the Child Care and	
HHS - ACF	009-70-1515	Development Block Gran	27.77
		Payments to States for the Child Care and	
HHS - ACF	009-70-1515	Development Block Gran	27.77
HUD	025-09-0303	Project-based Rental Assistance	27.03
		Rural Housing Insurance Fund Program	
USDA	005-63-2081	Account	26.79
ED	018-10-1000	School Improvement Programs	26.39
HHS -CMS	009-38-0511	Program Management	20.85
DOC	006-60-0560	Broadband Connectivity Fund	15.40
FTC	370-00-0100	Salaries and Expenses	14.91
SBA	028-00-0400	Entrepreneurial Development Program	14.30
HUD	025-03-0302	Tenant Based Rental Assistance	14.08
EPA	020-00-0108	Environmental Programs and Management	11.09
DOC	006-60-0561	Connecting Minority Communities Fund	10.69
HHS - HRSA	009-15-0350	Health Resources and Services	10.16
DHS	024-65-0566	Operations and Support, CISA	9.23
HUD	025-03-0313	Native American Programs	8.84
ED	018-45-0202	Student Aid Administration	8.57
ED	018-10-0101	Indian Education	6.63
RRB	446-00-8237	Limitation on Administration	13.92
ED	018-80-0800	Program Administration	6.13
ED	018-80-0800	Program Administration	6.13
HUD	025-09-0320	Housing for the Elderly	4.68
Treasury	015-05-0150	Emergency Rental Assistance	3.58
DHS	024-70-0413	Federal Assistance, FEMA	3.45
HUD	025-29-0144	Fair Housing Activities	3.39
Treasury	015-45-0912	Taxpayer Services	3.36
NEA	417-00-0100	Grants and Administration	3.25
DOT	021-56-0130	Salaries and Expenses	3.01

			28,017.78
DOT	021-04-5423	Improvement Fund	0.00004
		Essential Air Service and Rural Airport	
DOT	021-04-0102	Salaries and Expenses	0.00009
DOJ	011-03-0134	Justice Information Sharing Technology	0.00068
Programs	184-05-1037	Economic Support Fund	0.01
Assistance			
International			
USDA	005-45-2501	Payments to States and Possessions	0.02
State	014-05-0209	Educational and Cultural Exchange Programs	0.02
State	014-25-1143	Migration and Refugee Assistance	0.03
DHS	024-58-0530	Operations and Support, CBP	0.11
NEH	418-00-0200	Grants and Administration	0.19
DOE	019-20-0222	Science	0.23
HHS - CMS	009-38-0519	Quality Improvement Organizations	0.29
HHS - PHSSEF	009-90-0140	Fund	0.31
		Public Health and Social Services Emergency	
HHS - CMS	009-38-0516	State Grants and Demonstrations	0.32
Assistance Programs	184-15-1035	International Disaster Assistance	0.50
International			
USDA	005-60-1232	Broadband Program	0.61
		Distance Learning, Telemedicine, and	
DOL	012-15-0163	Salaries and Expenses	0.97
DOT	021-27-1775	Railroad Passenger Corpo	1.00
		National Network Grants to the National	
DOT	021-27-1774	Railroad Passenger Cor	1.00
	122 00 020	Northeast Corridor Grants to the National	
HUD	025-09-0237	Housing for Persons with Disabilities	1.20
DOL	012-16-0143	Salaries and Expenses	1.46
DHS	024-55-0540	Operations and Support, ICE	1.56
DOL	012-19-1200	Salaries and Expenses	1.76
RRB	446-00-0117	Benefit Payments	2.00
IIVILS	474-00-0300	Railroad Unemployment Insurance Extended	2.05
IMLS	474-00-0300	Office of Museum and Library Services: Grants and Administration	2.05